

8200 WESTMINSTER BOULEVARD, WESTMINSTER, CA 92683 • (714) 898-3311

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

CITY COUNCIL SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY

REGULAR MEETING WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 24, 2022 at 7:00 PM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that pursuant to Government Code Section 54955, the Regular Meeting of the Westminster City Council/Successor Agency to the Westminster Redevelopment Agency scheduled for Wednesday, August 24, 2022 at 7:00 PM, via In-Person and Via Teleconference/Web Conference (Council Chambers, 8200 Westminster Boulevard, Westminster, California) has been canceled.

The Mayor and City Council unanimously approved the meeting cancellation at the Regular Meeting of the Westminster City Council/Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency on July 27, 2022, due to an anticipated lack of quorum.

The next Regular Meeting of the Westminster City Council/Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency will be held on **Wednesday, September 14, 2022 at 7:00 PM**, in the Council Chambers, 8200 Westminster Boulevard, Westminster, California.

Dated and Signed on August 23, 2022.

/s/ Lucie Colombo, CMC, CPMC Interim City Clerk

DECLARATION: This agenda was posted on the Bulletin Board outside of the Council Chambers, where completely accessible to the public; and online, at least 24 hours in advance of the City Council Meeting.

/s/Lucie Colombo, CMC, CPMC Interim City Clerk

Tri Ta Mayor **Carlos Manzo** Vice Mayor, District 2 **Tai Do** Council Member, At-Large Chi Charlie Nguyen Council Member, At-Large Kimberly Ho Council Member District 3 Christine Cordon City Manager